# Eagle Mountain-Saginaw ISD Counseling

Interns are not certified counselors and may <u>not</u> conduct, tape, or video individual or group counseling sessions with EMS-ISD students during the school day or on school property.

<u>Student must provide proof of liability insurance coverage</u> to the Director of Counseling and Campus Support. Some university counseling programs cover students automatically. Check with your program supervisor. If you are not covered, most professional counseling organizations provide low cost insurance for student members. **Counseling Practicum/Internship students are NOT covered by any EMS-ISD insurance.** 

During the period of placement with EMS-ISD, the student is required to meet with the Director of Counseling and Campus Support at least once to review progress. This is in addition to your site supervision requirements. Student is also required to meet with the Director of Counseling and Campus Support for an exit interview at the completion of the practicum/internship.

Students are expected to abide by the following: Professional Code Ethics of Counseling as set forth by ACA, ASCA, and other counseling associations and/or professional social work associations and EMS-ISD guidelines, policies, and procedures.

Counseling Interns are expected to provide a current University transcript and a letter on University letterhead that describes the University requirements of the Counseling Practicum/Internship.

### **Eagle Mountain-Saginaw Independent School District**

Practicum/Intern Information

(Turn in this form and the Intern Agreement to the Director of Counseling and Campus Support)

Name: Current Position:		Date:		
		urrent Campus:		
Phone Numbers: HM	WK	Cell		
E-Mail address				

### Eagle Mountain-Saginaw ISD Intern Agreement

1.	As a counselor intern, I have accepted the responsibility to be available on a regular and dependable basis, and if unable to serve as scheduled, I will notify the school office/counselor as soon as possible.						
2.	I am agreeing not to be compensated in any way for my time.						
3.	I understand that as a counselor intern in Eagle Mountain-Saginaw ISD, I will be coordinating with the supervising counselor under						

## Eagle Mountain-Saginaw ISD Confidentiality Agreement

authorized by t	g intern in Eagle M he principal to act	as a school offi	cial subject to	the directions ar	nd control of